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FIBER OPTIC ACCESSORIES

FIBER OPTIC DESK
TERMINAL BOX

Description

ORCA® terminal optic box it is the best solution for indoor optical cable distribution or termination. The plastic
case it is very light for a simple use. The FOTB fit the SC Simplex adapter (on request with ST and FC adapter).
It is possible to buy the unloaded version (w/o Adapter) or the preloaded version with singlemode or multimode
adapter. The Terminal Box include the fibre management accessories (splice tray and cable gland).

The Fibre Optic Terminal Box can be applied in the straight trought or branch connection of indoor optical
cable, available for distribution and terminal connection. Easy to use for desk or wall mounted applications
for its less weight.

Feature:

Plastic Body in white colour Low weight, back side hole for wall fixing
Dimensions: 285x125Xx50mm Available for SC Simplex adapter (*)

Max capacity (core): 8 fibre (SC) - 16 fibre (LC) Include the shrinkable tube

Available unloaded or with SM or MM adapter Include the cable management accessories

The SC SPX Style box are available on request in ST and FC version.
The SC SPX accept the LC DPX SM or MM adapter.
(*) on request for LC, ST and FC adapter

Ordering Information code:
OC-FPP-171100-08 ORCA - Terminal Optic Box 8 port SC SPX / LC DPX - ivory (unloaded)

OC-FPP-171310-08 ORCA - Terminal Optic Box 8 port SC SPX - ivory (with MM adapter)
OC-FPP-171330-08 ORCA - Terminal Optic Box 8 port SC SPX - ivory (with SM adapter)
(*) on request for LC, ST and FC adapter
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Orca Networking - a brand by Sirius spa .
Specification subject to change without prior notice - for more details please, visit the website www.orcaiit Www.orca -|t



